
417- 101 BIELAK DARIUSZ        |  0   0|    0     0|17°14'55.3" 51°30'01.8"| 
417- 102 FRANKIEWICZ A. M.     | 43   0|    0     0|17°16'05.9" 51°32'11.4"| 
417- 103 GAWLAK BOGDAN         | 93   0|   43     0|17°16'25.4" 51°31'51.1"| 
417- 104 GĄGAŁA WIESŁAW        | 60   0|  136     0|17°14'41.3" 51°30'06.4"| 
417- 105 BROZIK IRENEUSZ       |  0   0|  196     0|17°16'11.0" 51°31'00.0"| 
417- 106 CIOŁEK ADAM           | 34   0|  196     0|17°20'07.7" 51°29'49.8"| 
417- 107 JAWORSCY-MICHALAK     | 89   0|  230     0|17°14'20.2" 51°29'05.9"| 
417- 108 KOWALCZYK - WICHARY   | 50   0|  319     0|17°13'49.5" 51°29'06.7"| 
417- 109 PIERZ RADOSŁAW        |  0   0|  369     0|17°14'35.0" 51°28'30.0"| 
417- 110 KSYT JAN              |  0   0|  369     0|17°16'28.0" 51°31'59.0"| 
417- 111 MOCYDLARZ PAWEŁ       |  0   0|  369     0|17°15'00.0" 51°30'04.0"| 
417- 112 KUSZA HIERONIM        |  0   0|  369     0|17°17'34.0" 51°32'57.0"| 
417- 113 ŁUCZYSZYN ADAM        |  0   0|  369     0|17°15'20.0" 51°33'20.0"| 
417- 114 MACIOCHA TADEUSZ      | 18   0|  369     0|17°16'31.0" 51°31'28.0"| 
417- 115 MALINOWSKI JAN        | 62   0|  387     0|17°19'16.3" 51°30'56.7"| 
417- 116 MAŁAŃCZAK BOGDAN      | 50   0|  449     0|17°20'20.6" 51°33'35.5"| 
417- 117 MARKIEWICZ EDWARD     | 83   0|  499     0|17°15'17.3" 51°30'00.3"| 
417- 118 MOCYDLARZ B. Cz.      |  0   0|  582     0|17°14'52.6" 51°30'01.6"| 
417- 119 SIERACZEK JACEK       | 27   0|  582     0|17°16'47.0" 51°31'55.0"| 
417- 120 NOWAKOWSKI KAZIMIERZ  |110   0|  609     0|17°17'04.1" 51°31'29.4"| 
417- 121 NOWICKI MARIAN        |  0   0|  719     0|17°17'47.0" 51°31'49.0"| 
417- 122 PALARSKI DOMINIK      | 72   0|  719     0|17°14'36.1" 51°28'30.9"| 
417- 123 KASZUBA MIROSŁAW      |  0   0|  791     0|17°18'19.0" 51°36'36.0"| 
417- 124 PIETRZAK KAZIMIERZ    | 63   0|  791     0|17°14'43.7" 51°30'02.6"| 
417- 125 RESZELSKI ROMAN       | 79   0|  854     0|17°17'10.8" 51°31'27.6"| 
417- 126 KUNA ZBIGNIEW         | 57   0|  933     0|17°17'03.1" 51°32'50.1"| 
417- 127 STĘCLIK JERZY         |  0   0|  990     0|17°16'12.0" 51°32'06.0"| 
417- 128 NOWAK ZBIGNIEW        | 53   0|  990     0|17°17'46.3" 51°31'08.4"| 
417- 129 SWAT M. i WŁ.         |  0   0| 1043     0|17°16'26.7" 51°32'01.2"| 
417- 130 RYBAK PAWEŁ           |  0   0| 1043     0|17°15'01.0" 51°30'02.0"| 
417- 131 SZULC JAN i RADOSŁAW  |  0   0| 1043     0|17°16'05.8" 51°31'34.6"| 
417- 132 BIEŃKIEWICZ EUGENIUSZ |  0   0| 1043     0|17°16'48.0" 51°30'54.0"| 
417- 133 ZARADNY KRZYSZTOF     |  0   0| 1043     0|17°25'23.0" 51°35'09.0"| 
417- 134 ZĘBIK KRZYSZTOF       | 47   0| 1043     0|17°17'51.5" 51°31'53.9"| 
417- 135 KASZUBA MIROSŁAW      |  0   0| 1090     0|17°18'19.0" 51°36'36.0"| 
417- 136 ŁUCZYSZYN PIOTR BARBAR| 92   0| 1090     0|17°16'11.8" 51°36'11.3"| 
417- 137 PALARSKA MAGDALENA    | 81   0| 1182     0|17°14'39.1" 51°28'29.3"| 
417- 138 ZBIERANT LESZEK       | 29   0| 1263     0|17°14'50.9" 51°30'05.4"| 
417- 139 SZYMAŃSKI JAN         |  0   0| 1292     0|17°17'38.0" 51°35'13.0"| 
417- 140 PAWLACZYK ZYGMUNT     |  0   0| 1292     0|17°16'11.0" 51°31'00.0"| 
417- 141 PAPROCKI ANDRZEJ      |  0   0| 1292     0|17°16'33.0" 51°31'20.0"| 
417- 142 STEFANISZYN ADAM      |  0   0| 1292     0|17°14'16.2" 51°28'36.0"| 
417- 143 STRYJAK STANISŁAW     |  0   0| 1292     0|17°38'08.0" 51°34'39.0"| 
417- 144 PIASECKI MAREK        |  0   0| 1292     0|17°20'16.2" 51°29'51.7"| 
417- 145 SIP MAREK             |  0   0| 1292     0|17°16'05.3" 51°32'07.9"| 
417- 146 ANDRZEJCZYK MIROSŁAW  |  0   0| 1292     0|17°17'14.5" 51°30'49.9"| 
417- 147 PALARSKI STANISŁAW    |  0   0| 1292     0|17°14'37.4" 51°28'30.5"| 
417- 148 ROMANOWICZ - ŁUCZYSZYN|  0   0| 1292     0|17°18'56.0" 51°35'21.9"| 
417- 149 GAWLAK - PODGÓRSKI    |  0   0| 1292     0|17°16'25.0" 51°31'51.0"| 
417- 150 FRANIA DARIUSZ        |  0   0| 1292     0|17°15'17.0" 51°30'00.0"| 
417- 151 PODGÓRSKI MARCIN      | 65   0| 1292     0|17°16'47.0" 51°31'55.0"| 
417- 152 BARGIELEWICZ-WIŚNIEWSK| 56   0| 1357     0|17°16'31.0" 51°32'01.0"| 
417- 153 STILLER ANDRZEJ       |  0   0| 1413     0|17°16'31.0" 51°31'28.0"| 
417- 201 BLIZNA MIROSŁAW       |  0   0| 1413     0|17°15'01.0" 51°30'02.0"| 
417- 202 BACZKOWSKI-ZAJĄC      |  0   0| 1413     0|17°10'07.6" 51°29'59.0"| 
417- 203 BARTKOWIAK HENRYK     |  0   0| 1413     0|17°09'20.0" 51°35'09.0"| 
417- 204 BASA MAREK, ANDRZEJ   | 83   0| 1413     0|17°10'22.2" 51°30'09.6"| 
417- 205 CZERWIŃSKI A.& J.     | 61   0| 1496     0|17°10'12.5" 51°30'04.5"| 
417- 206 CZUB RYSZARD          |  0   0| 1557     0|17°09'49.2" 51°30'56.9"| 
417- 207 DUDA ZBIGNIEW         |  0   0| 1557     0|17°11'49.2" 51°30'21.3"| 
417- 208 FRYDRYSZAK WŁADYSŁAW  |  0   0| 1557     0|17°10'05.0" 51°35'04.0"| 



417- 209 BEDNARCZYK JAN        | 50   0| 1557     0|17°10'17.2" 51°29'58.4"| 
417- 210 HORAŁA KAZIMIERZ      |  0   0| 1607     0|17°10'35.0" 51°39'09.0"| 
417- 211 FRĄCKOWIAK GRAśYNA    |  0   0| 1607     0|16°58'12.0" 51°30'50.0"| 
417- 212 KAUCH WOJCIECH        | 50   0| 1607     0|17°10'20.5" 51°30'05.2"| 
417- 213 KAśMIERCZAK ZBIGNIEW  |  0   0| 1657     0|17°10'22.0" 51°39'14.0"| 
417- 214 KIDOŃ MAREK           |  0   0| 1657     0|17°08'21.9" 51°29'38.8"| 
417- 215 KOCIK JAROSŁAW        | 50   0| 1657     0|17°12'02.0" 51°24'30.0"| 
417- 216 NOCNY BRONISŁAW       | 46   0| 1707     0|17°10'13.3" 51°30'02.9"| 
417- 217 PAWLAK MIECZYSŁAW     |  0   0| 1753     0|17°09'01.0" 51°35'12.0"| 
417- 218 PIEPRZ R. A.          |  0   0| 1753     0|17°10'00.0" 51°30'11.0"| 
417- 219 SAMOL-WYCISK          |  0   0| 1753     0|17°06'09.0" 51°39'44.0"| 
417- 220 STASZEWSKI MARIAN     |  0   0| 1753     0|17°10'22.0" 51°39'23.0"| 
417- 221 SZOCIK STANISŁAW      |  0   0| 1753     0|17°06'39.5" 51°30'42.4"| 
417- 222 BIERUT ARTUR          |  0   0| 1753     0|17°01'12.2" 51°29'06.5"| 
417- 223 JUZEFIAK ZYGMUNT      |  0   0| 1753     0|17°04'35.3" 51°26'02.7"| 
417- 224 NALEPA WŁADYSŁAW      |  0   0| 1753     0|17°04'40.0" 51°21'11.0"| 
417- 225 ZAJĄC MIROSŁAW        |  0   0| 1753     0|17°13'03.0" 51°31'52.0"| 
417- 226 MALINOWSKI DARIUSZ    | 84   0| 1753     0|17°10'22.6" 51°31'02.9"| 
417- 227 GÓRNICKI KAROL        |  0   0| 1837     0|17°10'04.0" 51°30'33.0"| 
417- 228 FRANKOWIAK ZYGMUNT    |  0   0| 1837     0|17°03'14.5" 51°32'22.5"| 
417- 229 STACHOWSKI MAREK      |  0   0| 1837     0|16°58'45.8" 51°32'15.5"| 
417- 230 UCHROŃSKI JAROSŁAW    |  0   0| 1837     0|17°04'45.0" 51°21'21.0"| 
417- 231 GOCZLING RADOSŁAW     |  0   0| 1837     0|17°10'00.0" 51°30'11.0"| 
417- 232 GRABOWSKI RYSZARD     |  0   0| 1837     0|17°06'43.9" 51°36'38.5"| 
417- 233 MACIOCHA TADEUSZ      |  0   0| 1837     0|17°16'30.3" 51°31'25.4"| 
417- 234 MALESZKA ANDRZEJ      |  0   0| 1837     0|17°09'41.5" 51°28'16.6"| 
417- 235 SOBOŃ RYSZARD         |  0   0| 1837     0|16°57'38.0" 51°30'42.7"| 
417- 237 PODSADA ZBIGNIEW      |  0   0| 1837     0|17°04'27.0" 51°25'52.3"| 
417- 238 WIADEREK KAZIMIERZ    | 40   0| 1837     0|17°07'01.0" 51°26'16.3"| 
417- 239 MILIAN ALEKSANDER     | 27   0| 1877     0|17°10'20.0" 51°30'05.0"| 
417- 240 GRUDKOWSKI MIROSŁAW   |  0   0| 1904     0|16°57'44.0" 51°30'40.0"| 
417- 241 KRAJEWSKI MARIUSZ     |  0   0| 1904     0|17°12'22.6" 51°28'40.5"| 
417- 242 STĘPIEŃ ARKADIUSZ     |  0   0| 1904     0|16°57'46.0" 51°30'38.0"| 
417- 243 SZYBIAK MARCIN        | 31   0| 1904     0|17°10'01.0" 51°30'09.6"| 
417- 244 MURMYŁO ADAM          |  0   0| 1935     0|17°11'51.0" 51°24'26.0"| 
417- 301 DOMAGAŁA KRZY.-DARIUSZ|  0   0| 1935     0|17°20'20.4" 51°23'40.4"| 
417- 302 GRZEMSKI DARIUSZ      |  0   0| 1935     0|17°21'45.0" 51°23'53.0"| 
417- 303 BIALIC DAWID          |  0   0| 1935     0|17°20'32.0" 51°23'41.0"| 
417- 304 MIELCAREK ŁUKASZ PIOTR|116   0| 1935     0|17°25'41.5" 51°26'09.7"| 
417- 305 DŁUTOWSKI KRZYSZTOF   | 60   0| 2051     0|17°19'06.8" 51°27'27.4"| 
417- 306 DOMAGAŁA STANISŁAW    | 37   0| 2111     0|17°20'20.4" 51°23'40.4"| 
417- 307 FARYNA KAZIMIERZ      |  0   0| 2148     0|17°25'31.0" 51°26'05.0"| 
417- 308 SIECZKAREK ADRIAN     |  0   0| 2148     0|17°21'24.8" 51°28'29.1"| 
417- 309 GAPIK TOMASZ          | 76   0| 2148     0|17°22'10.3" 51°30'36.2"| 
417- 310 GRADZIK HENRYK        |  0   0| 2224     0|17°17'35.6" 51°24'44.9"| 
417- 311 GRAF ROMAN            | 86   0| 2224     0|17°24'15.6" 51°24'38.2"| 
417- 312 JASKUŁOWSKI CZESŁAW   |  0   0| 2310     0|17°21'35.0" 51°28'35.0"| 
417- 313 KANTOREK WOJCIECH     | 50   0| 2310     0|17°19'01.7" 51°27'43.8"| 
417- 314 KAZAŁA DARIUSZ        |  0   0| 2360     0|17°21'51.9" 51°23'39.8"| 
417- 315 KOTYL JAN             |  0   0| 2360     0|17°17'52.0" 51°24'49.0"| 
417- 316 KOWAL STEFAN          | 72   0| 2360     0|17°20'55.4" 51°23'46.9"| 
417- 317 KRAWCZYK PIOTR, PAWEŁ |100   0| 2432     0|17°16'09.7" 51°24'03.2"| 
417- 318 KUCHARSKI WIESŁAW     | 67   0| 2532     0|17°24'18.8" 51°24'46.0"| 
417- 319 MAJCHER IDZI          | 48   0| 2599     0|17°20'07.4" 51°29'07.3"| 
417- 320 MARIASZ ARTUR         | 67   0| 2647     0|17°24'28.9" 51°27'28.6"| 
417- 321 GAPIK PAWEŁ           |  0   0| 2714     0|17°20'08.8" 51°29'11.2"| 
417- 322 PASZKOWSKI MARCIN     |  0   0| 2714     0|17°20'28.0" 51°23'25.0"| 
417- 323 PIASECZNY HENRYK      | 32   0| 2714     0|17°22'59.9" 51°27'03.1"| 
417- 324 PIASECKI MAREK        |  0   0| 2746     0|17°20'16.0" 51°29'52.0"| 
417- 325 RUDKIEWICZ TADEUSZ    |  0   0| 2746     0|17°24'08.0" 51°26'02.0"| 
417- 326 RYMARSKI DANIEL       | 88   0| 2746     0|17°20'39.3" 51°30'02.0"| 



417- 327 SKOWRONSKI JERZY      |  0   0| 2834     0|17°20'17.6" 51°23'39.4"| 
417- 328 SKRZYPCZYK JAN        |  0   0| 2834     0|17°17'02.0" 51°24'27.0"| 
417- 329 SŁOWIK JERZY          |  0   0| 2834     0|17°22'36.0" 51°24'13.0"| 
417- 330 SOLARCZYK L.+ DANIEL  |  0   0| 2834     0|17°17'55.9" 51°25'12.4"| 
417- 331 STAŁOWCZYK RYSZARD    |  0   0| 2834     0|17°19'07.0" 51°27'37.0"| 
417- 332 BAJSEROWICZ FRANCISZEK| 50   0| 2834     0|17°30'08.9" 51°28'42.2"| 
417- 333 WDOWIŃSKI MAREK       |  0   0| 2884     0|17°19'38.2" 51°25'54.7"| 
417- 334 ANDRZEJEWSKI JAN JACEK|  0   0| 2884     0|17°22'02.7" 51°23'52.6"| 
417- 335 KOWAL BOGDAN          |  0   0| 2884     0|17°23'05.0" 51°29'33.0"| 
417- 336 SARNIECKI JACEK       | 88   0| 2884     0|17°19'04.1" 51°27'22.9"| 
417- 337 RODZIEWICZ KAZIMIERZ  |  0   0| 2972     0|17°21'51.0" 51°23'42.4"| 
417- 338 KRAJEWSKI JAN         |  0   0| 2972     0|17°12'23.0" 51°28'40.0"| 
417- 339 SŁOWIK PAWEŁ          |  0   0| 2972     0|17°22'18.6" 51°23'54.2"| 
417- 340 SZATKOWSKI MIROSŁAW   | 81   0| 2972     0|17°22'11.6" 51°30'37.6"| 
417- 341 ANDRZEJCZYK MIROSŁAW  |  0   0| 3053     0|17°16'45.0" 51°30'55.0"| 
417- 342 BOBOWSKI ADAM         |  0   0| 3053     0|17°20'17.3" 51°31'49.3"| 
417- 343 KĄTOWSKI ZBIGNIEW     |  0   0| 3053     0|17°22'04.0" 51°23'51.0"| 
417- 344 WARCZAK MATEUSZ       |  0   0| 3053     0|17°18'09.2" 51°25'06.7"| 
417- 345 MARCZAK ŁUKASZ        | 85   0| 3053     0|17°31'29.0" 51°31'38.9"| 
417- 346 BEDNARSKI ALEKSANDER  | 59   0| 3138     0|17°22'22.1" 51°30'43.2"| 
417- 347 DEREFINKA ANDRZEJ     |  0   0| 3197     0|17°29'30.2" 51°29'14.7"| 
417- 348 DANILISZYN ALEKSANDER | 60   0| 3197     0|17°30'12.7" 51°28'24.4"| 
417- 401 KUPIS IRENEUSZ        |  0   0| 3257     0|17°28'04.0" 51°30'27.0"| 
417- 402 KACZMAREK SZCZEPAN    | 79   0| 3257     0|17°25'26.0" 51°33'26.0"| 
417- 403 CZUB KAMIL            |  0   0| 3336     0|17°29'30.0" 51°29'15.0"| 
417- 404 KACZMAREK WIESŁAW     |  0   0| 3336     0|17°30'24.0" 51°34'19.0"| 
417- 405 KOŁODZIEJ JAN         |  0   0| 3336     0|17°30'37.1" 51°34'20.5"| 
417- 406 CHODACKI PIOTR        |  0   0| 3336     0|17°27'05.0" 51°34'54.0"| 
417- 407 OLEŚ ŁUKASZ           |  0   0| 3336     0|17°29'31.1" 51°32'27.8"| 
417- 408 MACIEJEWSKI SŁAWOMIR  |  0   0| 3336     0|17°31'32.0" 51°35'02.0"| 
417- 409 MARCINIAK WACŁAW      |  0   0| 3336     0|17°27'34.0" 51°34'07.0"| 
417- 410 MIĘKUS JÓZEF          |  0   0| 3336     0|17°27'21.1" 51°34'13.1"| 
417- 411 SZOREK LESZEK         |  0   0| 3336     0|17°25'38.3" 51°31'39.1"| 
417- 412 WALCZAK ZDZISŁAW      | 94   0| 3336     0|17°27'54.1" 51°34'06.6"| 
417- 413 DEREFINKA ANDRZEJ     |  0   0| 3430     0|17°29'30.2" 51°29'14.7"| 
417- 414 ZARADNY CZESŁAW       | 88   0| 3430     0|17°25'19.6" 51°35'14.2"| 
417- 415 KARBOWIAK PRZEMYSŁAW  | 35   0| 3518     0|17°24'27.2" 51°35'09.1"| 
417- 416 WĄSIK RAFAŁ           | 81   0| 3553     0|17°26'56.5" 51°34'09.0"| 
417- 417 ZARADNY KRZYSZTOF     | 55   0| 3634     0|17°25'22.0" 51°35'13.1"| 
417- 418 JARECKI DARIUSZ       | 30   0| 3689     0|17°30'09.7" 51°31'36.2"| 
417- 419 DOSKOCZYŃSKI KRZYSZTOF| 70   0| 3719     0|17°30'48.2" 51°34'24.8"| 
417- 420 GÓRNY MAREK           |139   0| 3789     0|17°34'37.3" 51°34'11.2"| 
417- 421 GRZENDA BOGDAN        |  0   0| 3928     0|17°26'17.0" 51°35'23.0"| 
417- 422 KISIEL KRZYSZTOF      |141   0| 3928     0|17°29'39.4" 51°29'12.9"| 
417- 423 CZECHOWSKI DAMIAN     | 31   0| 4069     0|17°25'04.1" 51°35'08.8"| 
417- 424 PADUCH MIECZYSŁAW     |  0   0| 4100     0|17°28'40.0" 51°29'27.8"| 
417- 425 RYBKA LESŁAW          | 50   0| 4100     0|17°27'21.4" 51°34'12.3"| 
417- 426 BUTA JAROSŁAW         |  0   0| 4150     0|17°21'19.9" 51°34'18.4"| 
417- 427 GŁĘBOWSKI JERZY       |  0   0| 4150     0|17°25'23.0" 51°34'50.0"| 
417- 428 OKRUCIŃSKI RADOSŁAW   |  0   0| 4150     0|17°25'16.0" 51°35'22.0"| 
417- 429 OWCZARSKI WOJCIECH    | 23   0| 4150     0|17°26'20.3" 51°35'22.3"| 
417- 430 STĘKIEWICZ ZENON      |  0   0| 4173     0|17°26'55.6" 51°34'09.7"| 
417- 431 DROZDOWSKI MATEUSZ    |  0   0| 4173     0|17°25'35.6" 51°31'36.2"| 
 


